
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072238-2025 

Award

Employee Health Cash Plan

LIFT SCHOOLS

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-072238
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059b0e (view related notices)
Published 10 November 2025, 8:28am

Scope 

Reference

T303

Description

Lift Schools works hard to attract and hire high-quality staff across our Schools and
Centrally. We are committed to inclusive, efficient, and values-led recruitment, and we aim
to value added benefits for our staff that reflects our mission & sets us apart from other
trusts and schools.

One of the benefits we would like to continue to offer are health cash plans that enable
employees to claim money back on everyday health care such as dental, optical and
physio costs. We would also like the plan to enable employee access to additional
benefits such as remote GP appointments (vaccinations) , mental health support etc.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072238-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/072238-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-059b0e


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Employee Health Cash Plan

Supplier

Bolton & District Hospital Saturday Council T/A - UK Healthcare

Contract value

£301,972 excluding VAT

£352,300 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

10 November 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

10 November 2025

Standstill period

End: 19 November 2025

8 working days



Page 3 to 5

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 December 2025 to 1 December 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

66512000 - Accident and health insurance services

Information about tenders 

4 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

Bolton & District Hospital Saturday Council T/A - UK Healthcare

Companies House: 00518573

Westfield House

South Yorkshire

S1 3FZ

United Kingdom

Email: a.clegg@ukhealthcare.org.uk

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Employee Health Cash Plan

mailto:a.clegg@ukhealthcare.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

LIFT SCHOOLS

Companies House: 06625091

1 Edcity Walk

London

W12 7TF

United Kingdom

Contact name: Andrea Weed

Email: procurement@liftschools.org

Region: UKI33 - Kensington & Chelsea and Hammersmith & Fulham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@liftschools.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Employee Health Cash Plan
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Bolton & District Hospital Saturday Council T/A - UK Healthcare

	Contracting authority
	LIFT SCHOOLS


		2026-02-23T07:18:33+0000
	TCPDF




